TO: JANICE KAY GLOWKA
9500 W PARMER LANE, #1838
AUSTIN, TX 78717

IN THE MATTER OF § BEFORE THE TEXAS
PERMANENT REGISTERED NURSE §
LICENSE NUMBER 236684 § BOARD OF NURSING
§ ELIGIBILITY AND ‘§\ 1
ISSUED TO § oi 23g;
JANICE KAY GLOWKA § DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE & §Z 722
ORDER OF THE BOARD R

During open meeting held in Austin, Texas, on August 14, 2012, the Texas Board of Nursing
Eligibility and Disciplinary Committee (hereinafter "Committee") heard the above-styled case, based
on the failure of the Respondent to appear as required by 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE Ch. 213.

The Committee finds that notice of the facts or conduct alleged to warrant disciplinary action
has been provided to Respondent in accordance with Texas Government Code § 2001.054(c) and
Respondent has been given an opportunity to show compliance with all the requirements of the
Nursing Practice Act, Chapter 301 of the Texas Occupations Code, for retention of Respondent's
license(s) to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

The Committee finds that the Formal Charges were properly initiated and filed in accordance
with section 301.458, Texas Occupations Code.

The Committee finds that after proper and timely Notice regarding the violations alleged in
the Formal Charges was given to Respondent in this matter, Respondent has failed to appear in
accordance with 22 TEX. ADMIN. CoDE Ch. 213.

The Committee finds that the Board is authorized to enter a default order pursuant to Texas

Government Code § 2001.056.



The Committee, after review and due consideration, adopts the proposed findings of fact and
conclusions of law as stated in the Formal Charges which are attached hereto and incorporated by
reference for all purposes and the Staff's recommended sanction of revocation by default. This Order
will be properly served on all parties and all parties will be given an opportunity to file a motion for
rehearing [22 TEX. ADMIN.CODE § 213.16(j)]. All parties have a right to judicial review of this
Order.

All proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law filed by any party not specifically
adopted herein are hereby denied.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Permanent Registered Nurse License Number
236684, previously issued to JANICE KAY GLOWKA, to practice nursing in the State of Texas be,
and the same is/are hereby, REVOKED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable to Respondent's nurse

licensure compact priviieges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

Entered this __14"™ day of __August , 2012.

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN, FAAN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD

BY:

Attachment:  Formal Charge filed April 19, 2012.




In the Matter of Permanent License | § BEFORE THE TEXAS
Number 236684, Issued to .
JANICE KAY GLOWKA, Respondent

BOARD OF NURSING

o won

FORMAL CHARGES

This is a disciplinary proceeding under Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent,
JANICE KAY GLOWKA, is a Registered Nurse holding license number 236684, which is in
delinquent status at the time of this pleading.

Written notice of the facts and conduct alleged to warrant adverse licensure action was sent to
Respondent at Respondent's address of record and Respondent was given opportunity to show
compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license prior to commencement of
this proceeding.

CHARGE L

On or about October 4, 2010, Respondent failed to comply with the Agreed Order issued to her on
- August 17, 2010, by the Texas Board of Nursing. Noncompliance is the result of her failure to
comply with Stipulation Number Three (3) of the Agreed Order which states, in pertinent part:

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary fine in the amount of five hundred
dollars ($500.00). RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within forty-five (45) days
of entry of this Order....

A copy of the August 17,2010, Agreed Order, Findings of Fact, and Conclusions of Law is attached
and incorporated, by reference, as part of this pleading.

The above action constitutes grounds for disciplinary action in accordance with Section
301.452(b)(1) and (10), Texas Occupations Code, and is a violation of 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§217.12(11)(B).

NOTICE IS GIVEN that staff will present evidence in support of the recommended disposition of
up to, and including, revocation of Respondent’s license/s to practice nursing in the State of Texas
pursuant to the Nursing Practice Act, Chapter 301, Texas Occupations Code and the Board's rules,
22 Tex. Admin. Code §§ 213.27 - 213.33. Additionally, staff will seek to impose on Respondent
the administrative costs of the proceeding pursuant to Section 301.461, Texas Occupations Code.
The cost of proceedings shall include, but is not limited to, the cost paid by the Board to the State
Office of Administrative Hearings and the Office of the Attorney General or other Board counsel for
legal and investigative services, the cost of a court reporter and witnesses, reproduction of records,
Board staff time, travel, and expenses. These shall be in an amount of at least one thousand two
hundred dollars ($1200.00). '

NOTICE IS GIVEN that all statutes and rules cited in these Charges are incorporated as part of this
pleading and can be found at the Board's website, www.bon.texas.oov. :




NOTICE IS GIVEN that, based on the Formal Charges, the Board will rely on the Disciplinary
Matrix, which can be found at www.bon.texas.gov/disciplinaryaction/discp-matrix.html.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that Respondent's past disciplinary history, as set out below and
described in the Order which is attached and incorporated by reference as part of these charges, will
be offered in support of the disposition recommended by staff: Agreed Order dated August 17,2010.

Attachments:

D/2012.03.07

James W, Johrfstoé, General Counsel

h . ‘ -
is 41‘4 day of /4/’3{( ,2012

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

Board Certified - Administrative L.
Texas Board of Legal Specializatio
State Bar No. 10838300
Jena Abel, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24036103
Lance Robert Brenton, Assistant General Counsel

State Bur No. 24066924

R 2Al INY. LSVUUTT LS

John R. Griffith, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24079751

Robert Kyle Hensley, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 50511847

Nikki Hopkins, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 24052269

John F. Legris, Assistant General Counsel
State Bar No. 00785533

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
333 Guadalupe, Tower III, Suite 460
Austin, Texas 78701
P: (512) 305-6824
F:(512) 305-8101 or (512)305-7401

Agreed Order dated August 17, 2010.

[\®)



BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of Registered Nurse 8 AGREED
License Number 236684 §
issued to JANICE KAY GLOWKA § ORDER

An investigation by the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,
produced evidence indicating that JANICE KAY GLOWKA, hereinafter referred to as Respondent, -
Registered Nurse License Num‘ber 236684, may have violated Section 301.452(b)(10)&(12), Texas |
Occupations Code.

An informa] conference was held on May 5, 2009, at the office of the Texas Board
of Nursing, in accordance with Section 301.464 of the Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent appeared in person. Respondent was represented by William E. Hopkiﬁs,
Attorney at Law. In attendance were Mary Beth Thomas, PhD, RN, Director, Nﬁrsirig Diyision,
Executive Director's Designee; Kyle Hensley, Assistant General Counsel; AnthonyL. Diggs, MSCJ,

- Director, Enforcement Division; and Marcia Wilson, RN, Invéstigator.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
-Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the license.

2. Respondent waived notice and hearing and consented to the entry of this Order.
3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.
4. Respondent received a Baccalaureate Degree in Nursing from The University of Texas,

Austin, Texas, on May 1, 1976. Respondent was licensed to practice professional nursing
in the State of Texas on September 1, 1976.

236684:123 El5



‘5. Respondent's nursing employment history includes:

1976 - 1978

1976 - 1978

1979 - 1986

1979 - 1986

1979 - 1986

1979 - 1986

1987 - 1987

1988 - 1989

1990 - 1994

1995

1996 - 1999

2000 - 2002

2003 - 2004

236684:123

Staff Nurse
Charge Nurse
Relief Surgical Scrub

Nurse

Relief Post-Anesthesia
Recovery Nurse

Relief House Supervisor
Assistant Staff Development
Coordinator

Coordinator of Day Surgery/

Outpatient Services

Director of Quality Assurance

Staff Nurse - Cardiac Step

- Down Telemetry Unit

Quality Resource
Management Analyst

Quality Improvement
Coordinator

Case Manager
Weekend House Supervisor
Infection Control, Employee

Health Hospital Educator

-2

Holy Cross Hospital
Austin, Texas

Holy Cross Hospital
Austin, Texas

Holy Cross Hospital
Austin, Texas

Holy Cross Hospital
Austin, Texas

Holy Cross Hospital
Austin, Texas

Holy Cross Hospital
Austin, Texas

Holy Cross Hospital

Aviats Tay
nuotxn, L ulx?as

Seton Medical Center &
Seton Northwest Hospital
Austin, Texas

Seton Medical Center &
Seton Northwest Hospital
Austin, Texas

PCA Health Plans of Texas

"Austin, Texas

St. David’s Health Care System
Austin, Texas

Healthsouth Rehabilitation
Hospital, Austin, Texas

Healthsouth Rehabilitation
Hospital, Austin, Texas
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Respondent's nursing employment history continued:

2005 - 2006

2007

2007

2008

05/2008 - 03/2010

06/2010 - Present

Clinical Case Manager
Weekend Nursing
Supervisor

Weekend Nursing Supervisor
Interim Director of Nursing
Assistant Director of Nursing

Assistant Director of
Nursing

Assistant Director of Nursing

Charge Nurse

Weekend Nursing Supervisor

Weekend Nursing Supervisor

Assista Corporation
Park Bend Health Center
Austin, Texas

The Summit at Westlake Hills
Brookdale Senior Living
Corporation, Austin, Texas

Regency Corporation
Heritage Park Nursing and
Rehabilitation Center
Austin, Texas

Trisun Healthcare Corporation
Park Place Care Center
Austin, Texas ”

The Summit at Lakeway
Brookdale Senior Living
Austin, Texas

Southwood Care Center
Austin, Texas

On or about February 1998 through February 2000, upon renewal of Respondent's nursing
license, Respondent answered “No” to the question, "Have you ever been convicted,
adjudged guilty by a court, plead guilty, no contest or nolo contendere to any crime in any
state, territory or country, whether or not a sentence was imposed, including any pending
- criminal charges or unresolved arrest (excluding minor traffic violations) since the last

renewal?”

. On or about October 29, 1997, Respondent plead Guilty to “Theft B Reduced to
Issuance of a Bad Check” (a Class C Misdemeanor offense committed on September

24, 1996) in the County Court of Williamson County, Georgetown, Texas, Cause
Number 9640542.

. On or about February 24, 1999, R espondent plead No Contest to “Hot Check Theft
Reduced to Issuance of a Bad Check” (a Class C Misdemeanor offense committed

on October 22, 1997) in the County Court of Williamson County, Georgetown,
Texas, Cause Number 9831952.

Respondent’s conduct may have affected the Board’s decision regarding her renewal.

At the time of the incident which occurred in Finding of Fact Number Eight (8), Respondent
was employed as a Weekend Nursing Supervisor with Park Bend Health Center, Austin,

Texas, and had been in this position for four (4) months.
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10.

11.

12.

13.
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On or about May 22, 2006, through May 28, 2006, while employed with Park Bend Health
Center, Austin, Texas, and acting as Weekend Supervisor of that facility, Respondent lacked
fitness to practice safe nursing in that Respondent exhibited impaired behavior. Respondent
was observed with glazed eyes, slurred speech, sluggishness, and unsteady gait, and appeared
“unable to focus.” When asked to take a urine drug test, Respondent refused. Respondent’s
conduct was likely to injure patients in that her condition may have affected her ability to

make rational, accurate, and appropriate assessments, judgments, and decisions regarding
patient care.

In response to the incidents in Findings of Facts Number Eight (8), Respondent denies that
she exhibited impaired behavior and it was not mentioned to her at the facility. Respondent
believes that possibly what was observed was allergy symptoms. She refused to take a drug
test because she was angry and frustrated at being accused.

On or about September 12, 2008, Respondent underwent a Forensic Psychological Exam
with a Chemical Dependency Component with Dr. Matthew L. Ferrera, Ph.D. In the opinion
of Dr. Ferrera, Respondent does not appear to have much in common with individuals who
have a chronic substance abuse disorder even though she had some substance use

experimentation in her youth. Dr. Ferrara recommends that Respondent be monitored by the
Board for one (1) year.

The Board finds that Respondent’s performance evaluation from her previous employer,
dated October 2008, describes her as “a valued performer” who is “knowledgeable of her
position, accuratein nursm g, ... acharge nurse as well as supervisor and (she) completes both
in a timely manner.” The facility’s Director of Nursing Services indicates in a letter dated

August 13, 2009, that he expects Respondent’s performance will continue to be at the
company’s standard.

Charges were filed on February 19, 2009.

Charges were mailed to Respondent on February 19, 2009.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.451-301.455, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violations of Article 4525(b)(2)&(9), TEX.
REV.CIV.STAT. ANN. [eff- 9/1/97], Section 301.452(b)(2),(10), Texas Occupations Code
(eff- 9/1/99], TEX ADMIN. CODE, §217.13(17)/eff 10/1998], and TEX ADMIN. CODE
§217.12(22)&(23)/eff. 1/2000], Section 301.452(b)(10)&(12), Texas Occupations Code, [eff.
9/1/05], TEX ADMIN. CODE §217.11(1)(B)/eff. 9/28/04], and
§217.12(4),(5),(8)&(10)(A)/eff. 9/28/04] .

ELS



4. The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301.452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Registered Nurse License Number 236684,
heretofore issued to JANICEKAY GLOWKA, including revocation of Respondent's license
to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratification by the Texas
Board of Nursing, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive tile vsanction of a WARNING WITH -
STIPULATIONS ,and RESPONDENT SHALL complyin all tespects with the Nursing Practice Act,
Texas Occupations Code §§301.001 ez seq., the Ruleé and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,
Licensure aﬁd Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 211.1 ef seq. and this Order.

| IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be appiicable |
to Respondent's multistate lic'erisﬁre privilege, if any, to practicc: nursing in compact states.

IT IS FDRTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's iicense is
encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texas pursuant to a
multistate licensure privilege without the written permission of the Texas Board of Nursing and the
Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that;

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board
approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved
provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In order for the course to

be approved, the target audience shall include nurses. It shall be a2 minimum of six (6) hours in

length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act, standards of practice,

236684:123 ’ -
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documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, confidentiality, professional boundaries, and the

Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies regarding: Sexual Misconduct; Fraud, Theft and Deception;
Nurses with Substance Abusé, Misuse, Substance Dependency, or other Substance Use Disorder;
and Lying and Falsification. Courses focusing on malpractice issues will not be accepted.

RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submif a Verification of Course
Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verify RESPONDENT‘S
successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any other courses
Stipula’;ed in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education requirements the Board

has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following Board website address:

http://www.bon. state. tx. us/disciplinaryvaction/stipscourses. html.

| (2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully

: cotnplete the course “Sharpening Critical Thmkmg Skills,” a 3.6 contact hour online program
provided by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing (N CSBN) Learning Extension. In order-
to receive credit for compleﬁon of this program, RESPONDENT SHALL SUBMIT the continuing
education certificate of completion for this program to the Board's office, to the attention of
Monitoring. This course is to be taken in addition to any continuing ed_ﬁcation requirements the
Board may have for relicensure. Information regarding this workshop may be found at the following

web address: http://www.learningext.com/products/eeneralce/criti cal/ctabout.asp.

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL pay a monetary fine in the amount of five hundred
dollars ($500.00). RESPONDENT SHALL pay this fine within forty-five (45) days of entry of this
Order. Payment is to be made directly to the Texas Board of Nursing in the form of cashier's check
or U.S. money order. Paﬁial pasrrnents will not be accepted.

IT IS FURTHER A‘GREED, SHOULD RESPONDENT PRACTICE AS A NURSE IN THE
STATE OF TEXAS, RESPONDENT WILL PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND
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PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL SETTING A

MINIMUM OF SIXTY-FOUR (64) HOURS PER MONTH UNDER THE‘ »FOLLOWING
STIPULATIONS FOR ONE (1) YEAR OF EMPLOYMENT. THE LENGTH OF THE
STIPULATION PERIOD WILL BE EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH TWELVE (12) MONTHS
HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF EMPLOYMENT THAT DO
NOT REQUIRE A REGISTERED NURSE (RN) LICENSE WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS
STIPULATION PERIOD.
(4) RESPONDENT SHALL notify each present employer in nursing of this Order
of the Board and the stipulations on RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL presént a
- complete copy of this Order and all Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative Law Judge,
if any,_té each present employer within five (5) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT
SHALL notify all future employers in nursing of this Order of the Board and the stipulations on |
RESPONDENT's license. RESPONDENT SHALL present a complete copy of this Order and all
Proposals for Decision issued by the Administrative Law Judge, if any, to each future employer prior
to accepting an offer of employment.
(5) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each present employer in nursing to submit the
Notiﬁcation éf Employment form, which is provided to the Respondent by the Board, to the Board's
office within ten (10) days of receipt of this Order. RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each future
employer to submit the Notification of Empldyment form, which is provided to the Respondent by
the Board, to the Board's office within five (5) days of employment as a nurse.
(6) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employer to immediately submit any
~and all incident, counseling, variance, unusual occurrencé, and medication or other error reports
involving RESPONDENT, as well as documentation of any internal investigations regarding action

by RESPONDENT, to the attention of Monitoring at the Board's office.
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’ (7) RESPONDENT SHALL abstain from the consumption of alcohol, Nubain,

Stadol, Dalgan, Ultram, or other synthetic opiates, and/or the use of controlied substances, :xcept
as prescribed by a licensed practitioner for a legitimate purpose. If prescribed, RESPONDENT
SHALL CAUSE the licensed practitioner to submit a written report identifying the medication,
| dosage and the date the inedication wés prescribed. The report shall be submitted directly to the
office of the Board by the prescribing practitioner, within ter.x (10) days of the date of the
prescription. In the event that prescriptions for controlled substances are required for periods
of two (2) weeks or longer, the Board may require and RESPONDENT SHALL submit to an
evaluation by a.Board hppro‘ved physician specializing in Pain Management or Psychiatry.
The performing evaluator will submit a written report to the Board's office, including results
- of the eyaluation’, clinical indications for the prescriptions, and recommendations for on-going
treatment within thirty (30) days from the Board's request. |
(8) RESPONDENT SHALL submit to random periodic screens for controlled - |
substancgs, tramadol hydrochloride (Ultram), and alcohol. For the first three (3) month period,
random screens shall be performed at least once per week. For the next three (3) ﬁxdnth period,
random screens shall be performed at least twice per month. For the next six (6) month period,
random screens shall be performed at least once per month. All random screens SHALL BE

conducted through urinalysis. Screens obtained through urinalysis is the sole method accepted by

the Board.
Specimens shall be screened for at least the following substances:

Amphetamines Meperidine
Barbiturates Methadone
Benzodiazepines Methaqualone
Cannabinoids Opiates
Cocaine Phencyclidine
Ethanol Propoxyphene
tramadol hydrochloride (Ultram)

236684:123 & - 8-
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A" Board representative may appear at the RESPONDENT's place of employment at any time during

the stipulation period and require RESPONDENT to produce a specimen for screening.

All screéns shall be properly monitored and produced in accordance with the Board's
policy on Random Drug Testing. A complete chain of custody shall be maintained for each
specimen obtained and :analyzed. RESPONDENT SHALL be responsible for the costs of all random
drug screening during the stipulation period.

Any positive result for which the nurse does not have a valid prescription will be
regarded as non-compliance with the terms of this Order and may subject the nurse to further
disciplinary action by this Board. Failure to report for a drug screen may be considered the same as
a positive result and may result in _further disciplinary action iay tkus Board.

(9) IT IS FURTHER' AGREED and ORDERED that the terms of this ORDER
“are conditional upon Respondent's current employment as a registered nurse with Southwood
in, Texas. Shouid ihis; empioyment cease or change, it is agreed by the
parties that the following stipulations SHALL ALSO apply:

| (10) RESPONDENT SHALL be supervised by a Registered Nurse who is on the
premises. The supervising nurse is not required to be on the same unit or ward as RESPONDENT,
but should be on the facility grounds and readily available to provide assistance and intervention if
necessary. The supervising nurse shall have a minin;lum of two (2) years experience in the same or
similar practice setting to which the Respondent is currently working. RESPONDENT SHALL work
only regularly assigned,»identiﬁed and predetermined unit(s). RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be
employed by a nurse registry, temporary nurse employment agency, hospice, or home health agency.

RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be self-employed or contract for services. Multiple employers are

prohibited.
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(1 1) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employer to submit, on forms prov1ded

to the Respondent by the Board, penodlc reports as to RESPONDENT's capab111ty to practice

nursing. These reports shall be completed by the Registered Nurse who supervises the
RESPONDENT. These reports shall be submitted by the supervising nurse to the office of the Board
at the end of each three (3) month period for one (1) yéar of employment as a nurse.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Qrder,
all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT's license to practice nursing in the State of

Texas and RESPONDENT shall be eligible for nurse licensure compact privileges, if any.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

I ﬁﬁderstand that I havethe nght to Alerg.él VC(‘)‘unsel pI'lOI' to signingﬂfrhi’sr Agréed dfdér.
I have reviewed this Order. I neither admit nor deny the violations alleged herein. By my signature
on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, Order,' and any conditions of said
Order, to avoid further disciplinary action in this matter. -1 waive judicial review of this Order. I
- understand that this Order is subje.ct to ratification by the Board. When this Order is ratified, the
terms of this Order become effective, and a copy will be mailed to me. I understand the;t if T fail to
comply with all terms and conditions of this Order, I will be subject to investigation and disciplinary
sanction, including revocation of my license to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas,

as a consequence of my noncompliance.
Sighed this _"] _ day of ' AAI

g

SEAL /m% L. 1.7

Notary Public in and for the State of ___ 7 X
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“u,27-05 7—0\\\“;30 William E. Hopkins, Attorney for Respondent
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing does

hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the 7" day of July, 2010, by JANICE

KAY GLOWKA, Registered Nurse License Number 236684, and said Order is final.

Effective this 17" day of August, 2010.

S

E: m . Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN

ok AR Executive Director on behalf
”/:?7‘5""""(?‘\:\\‘ of said Board

50
ROTHTII
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Re: , Permanent Registered Nurse License Number 236684
Issued to JANICE KAY GLOWKA
DEFAULT ORDER - REVOKE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the _15"™ day of _August , 2012, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing DEFAULT ORDER was served by placement in the U.S. Mail via certified mail, and
addressed to the following person(s):

JANICE KAY GLOWKA

9500 W PARMER LANE, #1838
AUSTIN, TX 78717

KATHERINE A. THOMAS, MN, RN, FAAN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ON BEHALF OF SAID BOARD

BY:




